

Review of PPSC-ISR (Punjab Public Service Commission – Integrated Solution for Recruitments) by Chairman PPSC

A review meeting regarding PPSC-ISR was held at PPSC HQ at Patiala chaired by Chairman PPSC Sh. Jagbans Singh Powar in PPSC Patiala on 26-04-2022. The meeting was attended by Ms. Jasleen Kaur PCS, Secretay PPSC and Dr. Karamjit Singh PCS, Secretary (Examination) PPSC along with ICT staff of PPSC.

Sh. Vivek Verma SIO Punjab, Sh. Vikram Jeet Grover ASIO (State) and Sh. Rajesh Thapa Scientist-'D' Lead Development, attended the meeting from NIC Punjab.

At the outset, the Chairman expressed his appreciation for the efforts and technical support provided by NIC Punjab for the implementation of PPSC-ISR with productive association and its upgradation with new features and functionalities. NIC is providing its developmental and technical expertise and services since year 2014 with upgradations from time to time. Recently in year 2021, a revamped version of PPSC-ISR with responsive features was developed and implemented. Till date 180 Advertisements for 217 Posts have been successfully published on PPSCISR portal having 5, 82,178 registered Candidates.

The chairman urged for further enhancement of the portal and stressed on further improvement of user experience. Various issues related to different advertisements for recruitment issued in recent times were deliberated. The integration of PPSCISR with IFMS, bilingual interfaces, candidate registration, Mobile app for candidates for information dissemination, Answer key objection module and result declaration were also discussed. The enhanced resources requirements for sustainability of the project in terms of hosting infrastructure and manpower were also highlighted. SIO Punjab assured the chairperson best possible continued technical support from NIC in execution of upcoming advertisements for new recruitments and incorporation of additional functionalities & features. The meeting ended with thanks to the chair.



Hon'ble Chairman PPSC Sh. Jagbans Singh Powar (5th from Left), Ms. Jasleen Kaur PCS, Secretary PPSC (6th from left), Dr. Karamjit Singh PCS, Secretary (Examination) PPSC (2nd from Left), Sh. Vivek Verma, SIO Punjab (4th from left), Sh. Vikram Jeet Grover ASIO (State) (3rd from Left), Sh. Rajesh Thapa Scientist D (Extreme Right) and Sh. Amritpal Pathak, Programmer PPSC (extreme left)





NIC officers along with PPSC officer in Punjab Public Service Commission